PRELIMINARY
512K / 1 Mbit CPLD Boot EEPROM
CY3LV512/010
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-03002  Rev. **  Revised July 27, 2001
Features
• EE Reprogrammable 524,288 x 1- and 1,048,576 x 1-bit
Serial Memories Designed to Store Configuration Data for

[1] RESET/OE to CEO Delay 35 35 ns
FMAX MAX Input Clock Frequency 12.5 10 MHz
3.3V Ordering Information
Memory Size Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
1M CY3LV010-10JC 20J 20-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY3LV010-10JI 20J 20-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
512K CY3LV512-10JC 20J 20-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY3LV512-10JI 20J 20-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
Notes:
1. AC test load = 50 pF.
2. Float delays are measured with 5 pF AC loads. Transition is measured ±200 mV from steady state active levels.
CY3LV512/010PRELIMINARY
Document #: 38-03002  Rev. ** Page 7 of 9
AC Characteristics
AC Characteristics when Cascading
CY3LV512/010PRELIMINARY
Document #: 38-03002  Rev. ** Page 8 of 9
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2001. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Diagrams: 20J, 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
Dimensions in Inches and (Millimeters)
CY3LV512/010PRELIMINARY
Document #: 38-03002  Rev. ** Page 9 of 9
Document Title: CY3LV512/010 512K/1 Mbit CPLD BOOT EEPROM DATASHEET
Document Number: 38-03002
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date